

**CSU International Programs** 

CSU Office of the Chancellor 401 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802-4210

www.calstate.edu/ip

## CSU INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMS MEMORANDUM

From: Dr. Jaishankar Raman, Director, CSU IP

Date: 11/2/2022

**CSU International Programs Resident Director Application Announcement** Re:

The California State University International Programs (CSU IP) is pleased to announce the following opportunity for faculty.

The 2024-2025 Resident Directors Application is available now. We have set up the following website for you to reference for additional information: CSU IP Faculty Resources.

Applications are due to CSU International Programs by December 31, 2022.

Resident Directors in The California State University (CSU) International Programs are a key element in the success of the overseas centers where they are assigned. They contribute significantly to the quality of the educational experience of our students. It is essential that qualified individuals, from any discipline, be recommended for appointment to these positions. Former Resident Directors constitute an important source of support on each of the CSU campuses for promoting student participation in the International Programs and help to further the integration of the International Programs into the mainstream of each campus' academic program. The appointments of Resident Directors should be viewed as part of the larger process of enhancing the international dimension of The California State University.

If you have any questions, please contact Dr. Jaishankar Raman, Director of International Programs, at 562-951-4790.